
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  5 09/20/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2025 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702B - Farm 8615 Owner: Farm 8615 Brett

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702B Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 005-0037  354.0  35.4  50.6  68.3  19.9  16.45  82.66  17.09  13.66  16.95  217.34  217.34  350.0  1.000 

 2 005-0362  350.0  35.0  56.2  72.9  20.8  17.49  84.09  18.65  15.18  13.20  252.07  252.07  345.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  352.0  35.2  53.4  70.6  20.4  16.97  83.19  1.000  17.91  14.41  15.05  234.08  234.08  347.5 

TRACT NO.: 1702B CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 234.08
Ct

TRS:  234.08

PH

 1 005-0037  97,960  29,340  68,620  34.3100  8,031.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-217 V99-LAW Y

 2 005-0362  91,880  39,780  52,100  26.0500  6,097.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-141 V99-LAX Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  189,840  69,120  120,720  60.3600  14,129.1  8,477.46 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702B GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 189,840  69,120  120,720  60.3600  14,129.1  8,477.46 

 7,537,860  2,694,880  4,842,980  2,421.4900  496,425.0  297,855.00  16.76  13.13  17.75  205.01  205.01 

 1.000  17.91  14.41  15.05  234.08  234.08

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 234.08  60.36

HG

TONS

 1.989 

 234.08
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  5 09/20/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2025 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702D - Farm 9919 Owner: Farm 9919 MJ

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702D Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 005-0570  299.0  29.9  49.4  63.8  18.6  15.45  83.06  16.13  13.09  15.27  213.23  213.23  295.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  299.0  29.9  49.4  63.8  18.6  15.45  83.06  1.000  16.13  13.09  15.27  213.23  213.23  295.0 

TRACT NO.: 1702D CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 213.23
Ct

TRS:  213.23

PH

 1 005-0570  96,500  28,500  68,000  34.0000  7,249.8 Y 1069  0 John Heims Truck & Transport, LLCB5 T1069-228 V1069-LAS Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  96,500  28,500  68,000  34.0000  7,249.8  4,349.88 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702D GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 96,500  28,500  68,000  34.0000  7,249.8  4,349.88 

 96,500  28,500  68,000  34.0000  7,249.8  4,349.88  16.13  13.09  15.27  213.23  213.23 

 1.000  16.13  13.09  15.27  213.23  213.23

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 213.23  34.00

HG

TONS

 1.000 

 213.23
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  5 09/20/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2025 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702P - Farm 6991 Owner: Farm 6991 Camarata

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702P Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 005-0018  394.0  39.4  51.0  63.9  18.9  15.45  81.75  15.94  12.51  19.00  193.15  193.15  386.0  2.000 

 2 005-0019  475.0  47.5  56.2  63.8  19.0  15.42  81.16  16.27  12.51  18.90  191.05  191.05  468.0  2.000 

 3 005-0050  407.0  40.7  53.8  66.2  19.3  15.98  82.80  16.58  13.16  17.64  207.21  207.21  399.0  2.000 

 4 005-0108  410.0  41.0  55.8  69.1  19.8  16.65  84.09  17.32  13.95  16.21  224.41  224.41  393.0  4.000 

 5 005-0126  306.0  30.6  50.2  63.4  19.2  15.31  79.74  16.71  13.01  15.06  207.43  207.43  302.0  1.000 

 6 005-0141  409.0  40.9  53.0  63.6  18.8  15.39  81.86  16.00  12.54  18.46  194.49  194.49  405.0  1.000 

 7 005-0152  494.0  49.4  54.4  64.9  19.2  15.68  81.67  16.06  12.39  20.98  185.57  185.57  487.0  2.000 

 8 005-0187  385.0  38.5  55.2  70.7  20.3  17.00  83.74  17.86  14.39  15.37  233.28  233.28  377.0  2.000 

 9 005-0207  391.0  39.1  56.8  65.4  19.5  15.78  80.92  17.26  13.42  14.96  213.99  213.99  382.0  2.000 

 10 005-0256  359.0  35.9  49.4  61.1  18.6  14.80  79.57  15.72  12.08  18.34  185.44  185.44  351.0  2.000 

 11 005-0263  407.0  40.7  56.0  64.3  18.8  15.56  82.77  16.40  13.00  16.41  206.90  206.90  395.0  3.000 

 12 005-0278  490.0  49.0  56.6  65.7  20.1  15.81  78.66  17.32  12.87  18.57  193.14  193.14  479.0  3.000 

 13 005-0283  401.0  40.1  50.8  63.8  19.2  15.41  80.26  16.14  12.43  19.35  189.15  189.15  394.0  2.000 

 14 005-0298  367.0  36.7  53.8  60.4  18.5  14.63  79.08  16.06  12.26  16.21  191.25  191.25  363.0  1.000 

 15 005-0312  350.0  35.0  53.8  59.4  18.2  14.41  79.18  15.87  12.16  15.57  191.21  191.21  341.0  2.000 

 16 005-0318  405.0  40.5  50.8  64.9  18.7  15.71  84.01  15.65  12.60  19.76  195.84  195.84  386.0  5.000 

 17 005-0350  347.0  34.7  49.0  72.8  21.2  17.44  82.26  18.16  14.46  17.05  229.36  229.36  343.0  1.000 

 18 005-0383  396.0  39.6  52.2  62.7  19.1  15.15  79.32  16.26  12.38  18.26  189.14  189.14  388.0  2.000 

 19 005-0406  333.0  33.3  50.2  65.4  19.1  15.80  82.72  16.44  13.20  16.43  211.55  211.55  329.0  1.000 

 20 005-0407  474.0  47.4  53.2  68.2  20.0  16.42  82.10  16.75  13.03  20.64  196.82  196.82  471.0  1.000 

 21 005-0413  523.0  52.3  54.4  62.2  19.3  15.02  77.82  15.99  11.69  22.15  167.25  167.25  467.0  16.000 

 22 005-0418  354.0  35.4  47.4  71.4  20.2  17.18  85.05  16.98  13.97  18.68  222.08  222.08  323.0  8.000 

 23 005-0426  470.0  47.0  53.2  66.6  19.8  16.05  81.06  16.59  12.75  20.56  191.39  191.39  467.0  1.000 

 24 005-0427  300.0  30.0  48.8  71.4  20.5  17.16  83.71  17.83  14.57  15.06  238.66  238.66  292.0  2.000 

 25 005-0437  471.0  47.1  55.2  67.8  19.8  16.34  82.53  16.90  13.22  19.08  203.56  203.56  467.0  1.000 

 26 005-0442  339.0  33.9  52.4  60.4  18.4  14.64  79.57  15.98  12.33  15.76  194.35  194.35  331.0  2.000 

 27 005-0456  395.0  39.5  54.8  65.3  19.5  15.75  80.77  16.97  13.16  16.39  206.87  206.87  378.0  4.000 

 28 005-0485  433.0  43.3  54.6  71.2  20.4  17.11  83.87  17.60  14.08  17.68  222.59  222.59  429.0  1.000 

 29 005-0489  333.0  33.3  51.8  63.4  18.7  15.35  82.09  16.23  12.94  15.70  207.94  207.94  329.0  1.000 

 30 005-0507  362.0  36.2  54.6  63.6  18.7  15.39  82.30  16.37  13.01  15.45  209.16  209.16  340.0  5.000 

 31 005-0512  330.0  33.0  51.0  67.8  19.4  16.36  84.33  16.83  13.79  15.75  224.84  224.84  322.0  2.000 

 32 005-0528  312.0  31.2  50.8  63.8  18.7  15.44  82.57  16.27  13.09  15.22  212.31  212.31  295.0  4.000 

 33 005-0537  373.0  37.3  50.6  69.5  19.5  16.77  86.00  16.58  13.75  18.00  220.97  220.97  369.0  1.000 

 34 005-0539  278.0  27.8  49.0  65.0  19.1  15.71  82.25  16.71  13.47  14.24  220.57  220.57  274.0  1.000 

 35 005-0553  271.0  27.1  50.4  67.8  19.5  16.36  83.90  17.25  14.20  13.16  237.31  237.31  262.0  2.000 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  5 09/20/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2025 

 36 005-0574  299.0  29.9  52.8  69.3  19.9  16.69  83.87  17.67  14.48  13.24  241.24  241.24  285.0  3.000 

**AVERAGE **  385.0  38.5  52.6  65.7  19.4  15.86  81.75  2.639  16.66  13.10  17.38  205.68  205.68  374.1 

TRACT NO.: 1702P CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 205.68
Ct

TRS:  205.68

PH

 1 005-0018  90,620  34,560  56,060  28.0300  5,765.2 Y 1040  0 Willie F. Baker IIIB5 T99-8 V1040-24 Y

 2 005-0019  89,940  30,880  59,060  29.5300  6,073.7 Y 1040  0 Willie F. Baker IIIB5 T99-208 V1040-21 Y

 3 005-0050  100,000  30,800  69,200  34.6000  7,116.5 Y 1047  0 2p Enterprises, LLCB5 T99-223 V1047-314 Y

 4 005-0108  92,220  32,540  59,680  29.8400  6,137.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-28 V99-77 Y

 5 005-0126  89,620  34,360  55,260  27.6300  5,682.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-171 V99-130 Y

 6 005-0141  89,400  30,720  58,680  29.3400  6,034.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-38 V99-61 Y

 7 005-0152  91,600  34,100  57,500  28.7500  5,913.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-94 V99-143 Y

 8 005-0187  91,460  30,660  60,800  30.4000  6,252.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-217 V99-125 Y

 9 005-0207  88,200  33,620  54,580  27.2900  5,613.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-63 V99-30 Y

 10 005-0256  89,720  34,180  55,540  27.7700  5,711.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-176 V99-79 Y

 11 005-0263  97,380  35,620  61,760  30.8800  6,351.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-157 V99-65 Y

 12 005-0278  100,000  32,300  67,700  33.8500  6,962.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-28 V99-77 Y

 13 005-0283  90,520  34,100  56,420  28.2100  5,802.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-171 V99-130 Y

 14 005-0298  88,080  30,600  57,480  28.7400  5,911.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-38 V99-61 Y

 15 005-0312  91,600  34,700  56,900  28.4500  5,851.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-67 V99-35 Y

 16 005-0318  94,340  31,940  62,400  31.2000  6,417.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-116 V99-149 Y

 17 005-0350  98,580  33,180  65,400  32.7000  6,725.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-43 V99-113 Y

 18 005-0383  87,640  31,160  56,480  28.2400  5,808.4 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-138 V99-LAG Y

 19 005-0406  100,000  35,100  64,900  32.4500  6,674.3 Y 1078  0 Rice and Rice TransportB5 T1078-212 V1078-1023 Y

 20 005-0407  100,000  31,540  68,460  34.2300  7,040.4 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB5 T1061-218 V1061-15 Y

 21 005-0413  100,000  36,480  63,520  31.7600  6,532.4 Y 1078  0 Rice and Rice TransportB5 T1078-181 V1078-141 Y

 22 005-0418  100,000  31,340  68,660  34.3300  7,061.0 Y 1047  0 2p Enterprises, LLCB5 T1047-223 V1047-314 Y

 23 005-0426  80,840  32,100  48,740  24.3700  5,012.4 Y 1046  0 Tonya GordonB5 T1046-97 V1046-LAI Y

 24 005-0427  100,000  33,960  66,040  33.0200  6,791.6 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB5 T1061-201 V1061-10 Y

 25 005-0437  100,000  33,140  66,860  33.4300  6,875.9 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB5 T1061-80 V1061-13 Y

 26 005-0442  99,880  33,900  65,980  32.9900  6,785.4 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB5 T1061-103 V1061-14 Y

 27 005-0456  87,600  31,360  56,240  28.1200  5,783.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-128 V99-LAG Y

 28 005-0471  93,960  33,740  60,220  30.1100  6,193.0 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-100 V99-LAY Y

 29 005-0485  100,000  41,240  58,760  29.3800  6,042.9 Y 1063  0 John CalbertB5 T1063-64 V1063-7 Y

 30 005-0489  100,000  29,760  70,240  35.1200  7,223.5 Y 1052  0 Dem Eddie BoysB5 T1052-10 V1052-LAu Y

 31 005-0507  100,000  29,080  70,920  35.4600  7,293.4 Y 1052  0 Dem Eddie BoysB5 T1052-224 V1052-LAu Y

 32 005-0512  99,380  29,600  69,780  34.8900  7,176.2 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB5 T1061-136 V1061-12 Y

 33 005-0528  96,220  28,100  68,120  34.0600  7,005.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-29 V99-LAM Y

 34 005-0537  92,880  31,960  60,920  30.4600  6,265.0 Y 1069  0 John Heims Truck & Transport, LLCB5 T1069-231 V1069-LAR Y

 35 005-0539  100,000  30,200  69,800  34.9000  7,178.2 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB5 T1061-226 V1061-11 Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  5 09/20/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2025 

 36 005-0553  100,000  33,660  66,340  33.1700  6,822.4 Y 1061  0 Big Dawg Transport, LLCB5 T1061-103 V1061-14 Y

 37 005-0574  100,000  31,880  68,120  34.0600  7,005.5 Y 1069  0 John Heims Truck & Transport, LLCB5 T1069-193 V1069-lat Y

 38 005-0591  100,000  32,660  67,340  33.6700  6,925.2 N 1069  0 John Heims Truck & Transport, LLCB5 T1069-152 V1069-LAU Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  3,611,680  1,240,820  2,370,860  1,185.4300  243,819.1  146,291.46 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702P GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 3,611,680  1,240,820  2,370,860  1,185.4300  243,819.1  146,291.46 

 3,803,100  1,309,000  2,494,100  1,247.0500  256,827.7  154,096.62  16.67  13.11  17.38  205.95  205.95 

 2.639  16.66  13.10  17.38  205.68  205.68

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 205.68  1,185.43

HG

TONS

 2.632 

 205.68
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  5 09/20/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2025 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1702B Farm 8615 / Farm 8615 Brett  2,421.49  496,425.0  205.01 2,421.49  0.00  1,739.62  297,855.00

1702D Farm 9919 / Farm 9919 MJ  34.00  7,249.8  213.23 34.00  0.00  0.00  4,349.88

1702P Farm 6991 / Farm 6991 Camarata  1,247.05  256,827.7  205.95 1,247.05  0.00  153.23  154,096.62

FARMER Grand Total:  3,702.54  760,502.5  205.40 1,892.85 0.00 3,702.54  456,301.50

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 3,898,020  1,338,440  2,559,580  1,279.7900  265,198.0  159,118.80  16.70  13.16  17.21  207.22  207.22

 11,437,460  4,032,380  7,405,080  3,702.5400  760,502.5  456,301.50  16.73  13.12  17.60  205.40  205.40

 58,722,420  22,454,120  36,268,300  18,134.1500  3,661,102.7  2,196,661.62  16.46  12.89  17.39  201.89  201.89 

 174,760,280  67,713,860  107,046,420  53,523.2100  10,522,865.4  6,313,719.24  16.25  12.63  17.60  196.60  196.60 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 41 

 124 

 31.2144 

 29.8592  0.00

 658 

 1,982 

 27.5595 

 27.0046 

 0.445

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.25  0.27 -0.18 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 0.311  0.48  0.49  0.00

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

72.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 214 

 1,893 

 3,702.5400  31,000 11.94%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

72.00%  18,134.1500 

 53,523.2100  2,092,907

 15,120

 2.56%

(3,014)

Tons

 1,279.79

HG-Farmer

TONS

 2.518 

 2.197 

 2.073 

 1.886 

Y-T-D
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